## 504592285 10/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4638997

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KLAUS TANK			06/27/2003	
MOOSA MAHOMED AD	IA		06/27/2003	
ROY DERRICK ACHILL	IES		06/27/2003	
PAUL MACHAEL DANIE	EL		06/27/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ELEMENT SIX (PTY) LIMITED			
Street Address:	DEBID ROAD, NUFFIELD			
City:	SPRINGS			
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA			
Postal Code:	1559			
	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
		Number		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 10399471		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided		ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	10399471 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> groupip@e6.com ANDREW WHITEHEAD ELEMENT SIX, FERMI AVENUE, HARWE	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	10399471 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>t if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> groupip@e6.com ANDREW WHITEHEAD ELEMENT SIX, FERMI AVENUE, HARWEI DIDCOT, UNITED KINGDOM OX11 0QR	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	10399471 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc <b>b</b> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi groupip@e6.com ANDREW WHITEHEAD ELEMENT SIX, FERMI AVENUE, HARWE DIDCOT, UNITED KINGDOM OX11 0QR PF0408-USW-0	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	10399471 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc <b>b</b> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi groupip@e6.com ANDREW WHITEHEAD ELEMENT SIX, FERMI AVENUE, HARWEI DIDCOT, UNITED KINGDOM OX11 0QR PF0408-USW-0 ANDREW WHITEHEAD	ia US Mail.	

		ASSIGNMENT
		(I) Klaus Tank
(1-4) insert Name(s) of		(2) Moosa Mahomed Adia
	(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(3) Roy Derrick Achilles
	laventor(s)	(4) Paul Machael Daniel
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
	Insert name of	(5) <u>Element Six (Pty) Ltd</u>
Assignee Insert address of Assignee	Insert address	(5) of <u>Debid Road, Nuffield, 1559, Springs, South Africa</u>
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident- ification of invention, such as title, case no, or foreign application no.	lasert ideat-	(7) A Method of Making a Composite Abrasive Compact
		(Case no.)
	or foreign	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	Insert date of signing of application	(8) <u>27 June 03</u>
	Alternative	(9) US Application Serial Number
	identification for filed applications	fîled
	<ul> <li>5) The undersigned perform any act which provisions of the Intern Property or similar agrid.</li> <li>4) The undersigned necessary to obtain a generation of the undersigned patents to issue any and from said application of thereof to the said Ass covenants that he has is herein assigned, and the execute, any agreement</li> </ul>	d agree(s) to perform an articulative test where a valid United States patent to the Assignee. d hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of definition of divisions or continuing applications ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby (they have) full right to convey the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed and will not in conflict herewith.
x	undersigned name(s)	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
	Date 27 June 03	
·	Date 27 June 03	Name of Inventor Moosa Mahomed Adia
	Date 27 June 03	Name of Inventor <u>Roy Derrick Achilles</u>
	Date <u>27 June 03</u>	Name of Investor Rence Daniel
	Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/13/2017

× <sup>38</sup> 81

## PATENT REEL: 043855 FRAME: 0792